IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS **EASTERN DIVISION**

GROUPON, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, v.

GROUPOCITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Defendant.

Jury Trial Demanded

NOTICE OF CLAIMS INVOLVING PATENTS OR TRADEMARKS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 17, 2010, Groupon, Inc ("Groupon") filed a complaint raising claims including the parties and service mark below. This notice serves to provide the clerk the following information:

Plaintiff:	Groupon, Inc. 600 West Chicago Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60654
Defendants:	Groupocity, LLC 5010 West Carmen Street, Suite 2160 Tampa, Florida 33609
Service Mark:	U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,685,954

Respectfully submitted,

s/Jeffrey A. Pine Dated: February 19, 2010

Jeffrey A. Pine Allison M. Corder VALAUSKAS & PINE LLC 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 620 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 673-0360 Telephone (312) 673-0361 Facsimile

Attorneys for Plaintiff,